THIS DRAWING IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF PRESSON ENERFLEX AND MAY NOT BE COPIED OR COMMUNICATED TO A THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF PRESSON ENERFLEX.

QP UN

N
>

© o
=z

26’—0" APPROXIMATE OVERALL HEIGHT

3-0"

£\

END VIEW

N

(48) 13/16" HOLES

ON A 39" BCD EQUALLY,
SPACED TO STRADDLE ¢'S

ON'A 26" BCD
EQUALLY SPACED
TO STRADDLE ¢'S

7@

IN ITEM #25 FOR
ACCUMULATOR

P

N\

HEATER TO HAVE RIGHT HAND CONTROLS WHEN VIEWED FROM

FLAMECELL END.
FLAMECELL IS NON—REMOVABLE.
FLAMECELL HOUSING IS NON—REMOVABLE.

N\

-Qq
o

N
=

VESSEL EXTERIOR TO BE SANDBLASTED PER SSPC—SP6.
REBOILER AND ACCUMULATOR TO RECEIVE: (1) COAT ZINC

CHROMATE PRIMER.

w
<

NON—INSULATED PORTIONS TO RECEIVE: (1) COAT VALSPAR WARM

GREY ENAMEL (20-F—34).

FLAME ARRESTOR AND STACK TO RECEIVE: (1) COAT VALSPAR

HIGH HEAT GREY (37-F-—4).

DOUBLE CPLGS TO PROJECT THROUGH INSULATION WHERE REQ'D.
REFER TO DWG. NO. B7113-640 SHT. 2 FOR RECONCENTRATOR DETAILS.

(40) 11/16"8 HOLES

— H@g

[——~——24 1/8% cutouT

BILL OF MATERIALS
MARK PART DESCRIPTION ar. MATERIL
1| STRIP_COLUMN REFER TO DWG. NO. B7113-640 SHT. 2
2 | STACK REFER TO DWG. NO. B7113-640 SHT. 2
3| FIRETUBE REFER TO DWG. NO. B7113-640 SHT. 2
m o 4 | FLAMECELL REFER TO DWG. NO. B7113-640 SHT. 3
_ 17 8/8" R 5 | GAS SIRIPPER REFER TO DWG. NO. B7113-640 SHT, 2
REBOILER
" 7 | SHELL 36" 0D x 1/4" PL x 8—0" LG 1 |SAG40.2144w|
% \ _ 8 | SHELL 36" 0D x 1/4" PL x 60" LG 1 |SAG40.2144W|
“ 9 | FLANGE 42" 0D x 3/8" PL x 36 1/8" I 1 |SAG40.2144w|
I I 10| GASKET 42" 0D x 36 1/8" ID x 1/8" THK GASKET 1 | JM=60
_ . Imﬁwﬁo__..ﬁ.|-|_ |||||||| ﬁo..| _ 11 | BOLTS 3/4°8 x 1 1/2" LG CAPSCREWS c/w (1) NUT EACH 48 cs
_ < ! _ 12 | END PLATE 37" x 3/8" PL x 63 1/2" LG 1 |SAG40.2144w|
! " _ 1 13 | STRIP_COLUMN 14" x 0.188W ERW PIPE x 8 3/8" LG 1 |sA-538 |
_ " ol T 14 | FLANGE 18" 0D x 3/8" PL x 14 1/8" ID 1_|SAG40.2144w|
! * 180° _ 15 | GASKET 18" 0D x 14 1/8" ID x 1/8" THK GASKET T | JM—60
_ @u_ 16 | BOLTS 5/8"0 x 1 1/2" LG CAPSCREWS c/w (1) NUT EACH 16 cs
! T _ 17 | BAFFLE PLATE 35 1/4” OD x 3/8" PL x 6 HIGH (SEE DETAIL) 1 [SAG40.2144W|
| FIRETUBE HOLD DOWN DETAIL i ACCUMULATOR |
! i _ 19 | SHELL 24" 0D x 1/4” PL x 8—0" LG 1 [SAG40.2144W|
_ _ ! 20 | SHELL 24" 0D x 1/4” PL x 60" LG 1 [SAG40.2144W|
. ' _ 21 | END PLATE 28" 0D x 3/8" PL 1 |sAG40.2144w|
_ _ ! 22 | FLANGE 28" 0D x 3/8" PL x 24 1/8" ID 1 |SAG40.2144W|
, m \@ 23 | GASKET 28" 0D x 24 1/8" ID x 1/8" THK GASKET 1 | JM=60
_ ; 24 | BOLTS 5/8"¢ x 1 1/2" LG CAPSCREWS co/w (1) NUT EACH 70 cs
1 ' ._0 25 | FACE PLATE 36" x 3/8" PLx 7-1" LG 1 |SAG40.2144w|
_ P 26 | SIDE PLATE 3" x 3/8" FB x 7-1" LG 2 [SAG40.2144W
i INSULATE WITH 1 1/2” OF CALCIUM SILICATE i _ 27 | BASE PLATE 3" x 3/8" FB x 30" LG 1 [SAG40.2144w]
_ INSULATION c/w ALUMINUM JACKET _ . 28 | SUPPORT W6 x 15§ x 2—0" LG 2 |SAG40.2150w|
| ! _ 29 | SUPPORT W6 x 15§ x 3-3 1/2" LG 1_|SAG40.2150W|
_ _ i 30 | GUSSET 6" x 1/4" PL x 6" LG (CUT ALONG DIAG.) 1 |SAG40.2144w|
i _ _ 31 | GUSSET 3" x 1/4 PLx 6" LG 2 |SAG40.2144W|
_ Bo6" 96" 9'-9" 106" 130" 136" T 32 | GUSSET 3 1/8 x 1/ PLx 10" 16 2 |SAG40.2144W|
i _ 33 | END PLATE 6" SQ x 1/4" PL 2 |SAG40.2144W|
_ 10 _ ! 34 | WER PLATE 23 1/8" 0D x 1/4 PL x 1'—-8 1/2" HIGH T |SAG40.2144W|
_ (16) 11/16% HOLES el 35 | GAS VENT 2" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 3'-9" LG 1 | sA-538
35 ON ‘A 167 BCD EQUALLY,
! SPACED TO STRADDLE ¢'S _m _ N1 | REBOIL FILL 2" NPT SCH STD PIPE x 7" LG T | sA-1068
_ | § L N2_| ACCUM. FILL 2" NPT_SCH STD PIPE x 7" LG 1 | sa—t068
! | o N3 | GLYCOL TO GAS | 6" 150f RF SLIP—ON FLG 1| SA—105N
-|— P _ STRIPPER 6” SCH STD 90° LR BW ELL 1 |[SA—234WPB
' b -Ig 96 - — A (- — 6” SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 3 3/8" LG 1_| SA-106B
| g T [t Th | 6" 1504 RF x 1/8" FLEX GSKT T | 304 ss
sl [S] Da— i TR R 3/4"¢ x 4" LG STUDS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 8 2H,B7
I& e ——F o _ @/ﬂm.cllﬁr. - m._| N4 | GLYCOL TO ACCUM | 3" SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 11" LG 1| sA—1068
. ! 5 2w //A_Fn. LA 3" SCH STD 90° LR BW ELL T [SA—234wPB
_ 5 @ AN e i _ 3” SCH STD SMLS PIPE x 12'—6" LG 1 | sA—1068
T N ) -|® Z|3 _/,—-\ i o 3" 1504 RF_SLIP—ON FLG 1| SA—105N
! ¥ . @ g P _ _ S 3" 1504 RF x 1/8" THK FLEX GSKT 1 | 304 sS
| _ \\& ! |@ 3'( _\ﬂu/ ! 5/8"¢ x 3 3/4” LG STUDS c/w (2) NUTS EACH 8 2H,B7
% 3 ___ ||||| \...4 TN _ c1 | 1c-800 1" 3000# NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA—105N
\ 1 - \—
o AR e o[-
- o - b I Vh 2 c2 | T1-800 3/4" 30004 NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA—105N
i N GO=4 i [
@\ _ /@ ! @\\ T 5 €3 | TSH-800 17 3000f NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA=105N
' A
M @ /_/@/lg G\ _ _ /@ hd C4 | FROM PSV=510 | 1" 3000f NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA—105N
1
”» @ _ 6\ e c5 | LG—800 1/2" 3000# NPT FULL CPLG 2 [ sa—105N
{ ee C6 | PREHEAT 1" 3000# NPT FULL CPLG 2 | SA—105N
oz | _ @ e 1" SCH 80 SMLS PIPE x 12'-0" LG 1| sA—1068B
. _ 17 3000# 90° SW ELL 4 | SA—105N
= g " g " ” ! ” !
2 8'-0 6-0 Au|_ |-&] C7 | corL 17 3000 NPT FULL CPLG 2 | SA=105N
w ! 1" SCH 80 SMLS PIPE x 460'—0" LG 1| sA—1068
5 11'-9" _ 3'-4”
w ! C8 | DRAN 17 3000# NPT FULL CPLG 2 | SA—105N
© 14'-0" OVERALL ACCUM. & REBOILER LENGTH 12" |
1 C9_| PUMP_SUCTION 1 1/2" 30004 NPT HALF CPLG 1| SA—105N
19'-4" APPROXIMATE OVERALL LENGTH C10 | "U" TUBE RELIEF | 2” 3000f NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA—105N
C11 | SKIM 3/4" 30004 NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA—105N
Amv END VIEW Amv C12 | SPARE 3/4” 30004 NPT FULL CPLG 1 | SA—105N
3/4" NPT HEX HEAD PLUG 1| SA—105N
C13 | SPARE 1" 3000# NPT FULL CPLG 1| SA—105N
1" NPT HEX HEAD PLUG 1| SA—105N
wummwmmwwm G/A WEIGHT (INCLUDING STACK, FLAMECELL & FIRETUBE) i T.BA. CUSTOMER: TRIDENT EXPLORATION LTD. 8N B7113-60
colL 10 owzmmm Ao_wawme TURNS OF 1” SCH 80 SMLS PIPE @ 2" C/C PROECT:
DRAWN OVER A 16”8 MANDREL, AND (60) TURNS OF 1" SCH 80 SMLS DEHYDRATION PACKAGE / CBM COMPRESSOR STATION
PIPE @ 2” C/C DRAWN OVER A 10 3/4" MANDREL.
ALL BOLTING ‘TO BE OF GRADE 5 MATERIAL SPECIFICATION. v LSD T.B.A.
TITLE:
- mmmo: GR-750 (750,000 BTU/HR)
0 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION ™ 04/10/04 ENERFLEX GLYCOL RECONCENTRATOR
A | ISSUED FOR APPROVAL TP 04/09/17 DRAWN CHEGKED APPROVED 'SCALE DATE DRAWING
o g o oo | we "N [ Mor—v—o" |*Gaj0s/17 |vovems B7113-640 SHT. 1 OF 3 /O\




